## Due Diligence Works

## Mark "Chooch" Jewell Joins Due Diligence Works, Inc. as a Senior Product Analyst.

Montclair, NJ , March 28, 2019 (Newswire.com) - *Due Diligence Works, Inc.* (DDW) announces the addition of Mark "Chooch" Jewell to the DDW Team as a Senior Product Analyst with a focus on Hedge Funds, UITs, Mutual Funds and ETFs.

*"We are excited to add Chooch to our DDW Team to help serve our growing list of clients in the U.S. and Canada. His experience working with Independent Broker-Dealers and a broad array of products made Chooch the perfect fit for our team,"* announced Mike Freeman, President and Co-Founder of DDW.

Chooch Jewell brings 13 years of experience in product research and due diligence, most recently at National Planning Holdings (NPH), an independent broker-dealer subsidiary of Jackson National Life, recently acquired by LPL Financial. Chooch has been recognized for his thought leadership and indepth reviews of Reg-Ds, 1031 Exchanges, ETFs, SMAs, and Alternative Investments.

"I am one of those rare individuals who love reading an offering memorandum or a prospectus and getting into the nitty gritty of a product. That's why I'm looking forward to sharing what I do with the broad client base that DDW has attracted."

– Chooch Jewell, Senior Product Analyst

**Due Diligence Works, Inc.** supports RIAs and Broker Dealers to provide:

- Broker-Dealers and RIAs meet Product Research and Due Diligence needs. Regulations and client-centric strategies have made DDW services not only a best practice, but a must in the industry.
- DDW researches thousands of products and recommends the best ones for firms, advisors, and clients. Their clients tell them, *It just makes sense and why would they want to do this alone?*

Who uses DDW services? Product Managers, Due Diligence, OSJs, Sales Support and Advisors — all in a variable cost and conflict fee model that can reduce cost, improve quality, and stand the test of regulatory scrutiny.

Source: Due Diligence Works, Inc.